TOWN OF TAMWORTH BOARD OF SELECTMEN 84 MAIN STREET TAMWORTH, NH 03886 TELEPHONE: (603) 323-7525 FAX: (603) 323-2349 <u>WWW.TAMWORTHNH.ORG</u>

Selectmen's Meeting 5:30 Non-Public 6:00 p.m. Public Thursday, July 7, 2022

AGENDA

CALL TO ORDER:

• Non Public- RSA 91-A:3 II (a)

CHANGES/ADDITIONS TO AGENDA:

PUBLIC INPUT:

NEW BUSINESS:

- Transfer Station Improvement Committee Update, Gabrielle Watson, Willie Farnum
- Department Update: Transfer Station, Glenn Johnson
- Budget Committee Discussion

ADMINISTRATOR REPORT:

• Account Balance: \$5,161,093

SIGNATURE FILE:

- Selectmen's Meeting Minutes –June 30, 2022
- Selectmen's Meeting Minutes –June 23, 2022
- Non-Public Minutes RSA 91-A:3 II (a) Session #1, June 23rd, 2022
- Non-Public Minutes RSA 91-A:3 II (a) Session #2, June 23rd, 2022
- Non-Public Minutes RSA 91-A:3 II (c) Session #1, June 30, 2022
- Non-Public Minutes RSA 91-A:3 II (c) Session #2, June 30, 2022
- Appointment Form, Emergency Medical Director, Zach Remick
- Abatement for Map 205 Lot 14, in the amount of \$1,263.09
- Account Payable \$
- Payroll \$34,221.72
- Year to Date \$3,806,800.54

2. SELECTMEN'S UPDATE:

PUBLIC INPUT:

NONPUBLIC

- Non Public- RSA 91-A:3 II (a)
- Non Public- RSA 91-A:3 II (c)
- Non Public- RSA 91-A:3 II (a)
- ADJOURNMENT: